Chapter 8  DETAIL PERFORMANCE SE TTING
138
Chapter 9  MAINTENANCE AND CHECK
9-1 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
For operating the radar equipment in the good conditions, it is necessary to make the maintenance
work as described below. If maintenance is made properly, troubles will reduce.
It is recommended to make regular maintenance work.
Common points of maintenance for each unit are as follow:

9-6-1 INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
9-6-2 SPECIAL PARTS
Location Parts No. Name Type Code Manufacture
NKE-1066 V101 Magnetron M1624  New JRC
NKE-2044 V101 Magnetron MSF1421B 5VMAA00092 New JRC
NKE-2044 A101 Circulator FCX68R 5AJIX00027 Orient Microwave
NKE-2044 A102 Diode Limiter NJS6930 5ATBT00006 New JRC
dpratt
Highlight
Chapter 9  MAINTENANCE AND CHECK
150
9-6-3 CIRCUIT BLOCK TO BE REPAIRED
JMA-1032
Location Circuit Block Type Remarks
Scanner Motor unit H-7BDRD0053
Scanner Modulation circuit CME-396 Include IF Amplifier
Scanner Micro wave unit
Transmitter/ receiver
CMN-924/NZT-1066 Include Receiver
frontend
Display Unit Power Supply circuit
CBD-1928
Display Unit Process Circuit CDC-1433
Display Unit LCD Panel NZP-2256
JMA-1034
Location Circuit Block Type Remarks
Scanner Motor unit H7BDRD0052A
Scanner Modulation circuit CME-397  NZT-2044
Scanner Receiver NRG-242
Display Unit Power Supply circuit
CBD-1928
Display Unit Process Circuit CDC-1433
Display Unit LCD Panel NZP-2256
dpratt
Highlight
Chapter 9  MAINTENANCE AND CHECK
151
Chapter 10  AFTER -SALE SERVICE
152
Chapter 10  AFTER-SALE SERVICE
10-1 KEEPING PERIOD OF MAINTENANCE PARTS
Keeping period of maintenance parts is ten years from the production is discontinued.
10-2 WHEN YOU REQUEST FOR REPAIR
If you suppose the product may be out of order, read the description in "9-2-5 FAULT
FINDING" and "9-2-6 TROUBLE SHOOTING", and check the suspected point again.
If it is still out of order, you are recommended to stop operation of the equipment and
consult with the dealer from whom you purchased the product, or our branch office in
your country or district, the sales department in our main office in Tokyo.
● Repair within the Warranty Period
If any failure occurs in the product during its normal operation in accordance with the instruction
manual, the dealer or JRC will repair free of charge.
In case that any failure is caused due to misuse, faulty operation, negligence or force major
such as natural disaster and fire, the product will be repaired with charges.
● Repair after the Warranty Period.
If any defective function of the product is recoverable by repair, the repair of it will be made at
your own charge upon your request.
● Necessary Information for Repair
� Product name, model, manufacturing date and serial number
� Trouble conditions (as detailed as possible. Refer to page "10-4 Radar failure check list ".)
� Name of company/organization, address and telephone number
10-3 RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE
The performance of the product may deteriorate due to the secular change of the parts used in it,
though such deterioration depends upon the conditions of operation.
So checkup and maintenance is recommendable for the product in addition to your daily care.
For maintenance, consult with the near-by dealer or our sales department.
Such maintenance will be made with charges.
For further details of after-sale service, contact the JRC Offices.
Chapter 10  AFTER -SALE SERVICE
153
10-4 RADAR FAILURE CHECK LIST
Chapter 11  DISPOSAL
154